
647549-2024 Page 1/4

5.1.

2.1.4.

2.1.2.

2.1.1.

2.1.

1.1.

See the notice on TED website 647549-2024 - Result

Spain – Live plants, bulbs, roots, cuttings and slips – Suministro e instalación de una serie de 
elementos ornamentales con objeto de realizar una mejora paisajística en la Avenida Fuente 
Amarga del término municipal de Chiclana de la Frontera (Cádiz).
OJ S 208/2024 24/10/2024
Contract or concession award notice – standard regime
Supplies

1. Buyer

Buyer
Official name: Dirección de Chiclana Natural S.A.
Email: contratacion@chiclananatural.com
Legal type of the buyer: Public undertaking, controlled by a local authority
Activity of the contracting authority: Environmental protection

2. Procedure

Procedure
Title: Suministro e instalación de una serie de elementos ornamentales con objeto de realizar 
una mejora paisajística en la Avenida Fuente Amarga del término municipal de Chiclana de la 
Frontera (Cádiz).
Description: Procedimiento abierto para la contratación del suministro e instalación de una 
serie de elementos ornamentales con objeto de realizar una mejora paisajística en la Avenida 
de Fuente Amarga del término municipal de Chiclana de la Frontera (Cádiz).
Procedure identifier: 0d6fa836-b094-4866-9d0a-2d21ef31f2ab
Previous notice: 6d9edc6b-b97b-4e7a-ac69-b0cff3041056-01
Internal identifier: DEA-CON 21/2023
Type of procedure: Open

Purpose
Main nature of the contract: Supplies
Main classification (cpv): 03121100 Live plants, bulbs, roots, cuttings and slips

Place of performance
Country subdivision (NUTS): Cádiz (ES612)
Country: Spain

General information
Legal basis: 
Directive 2014/24/EU

5. Lot

Lot: LOT-0000
Title: Suministro e instalación de una serie de elementos ornamentales con objeto de realizar 
una mejora paisajística en la Avenida Fuente Amarga del término municipal de Chiclana de la 
Frontera (Cádiz).

https://ted.europa.eu/en/notice/-/detail/647549-2024
mailto:contratacion@chiclananatural.com


647549-2024 Page 2/4

6.1.2.

6.1.

5.1.16.

5.1.15.

5.1.10.

5.1.7.

5.1.6.

5.1.1.

Description: Procedimiento abierto para la contratación del suministro e instalación de una 
serie de elementos ornamentales con objeto de realizar una mejora paisajística en la Avenida 
de Fuente Amarga del término municipal de Chiclana de la Frontera (Cádiz).
Internal identifier: DEA-CON 21/2023

Purpose
Main nature of the contract: Supplies
Main classification (cpv): 03121100 Live plants, bulbs, roots, cuttings and slips

General information
Procurement Project not financed with EU Funds.
The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA): no

Strategic procurement
Aim of strategic procurement: No strategic procurement

Award criteria
: Criterion

: Type Price
Description: Precio.

: Category of award weight criterion Weight (points, exact)
Award criterion number: 70,00

: Criterion
: Type Quality

Description: Ampliación del plazo de garantía .
: Category of award weight criterion Weight (points, exact)

Award criterion number: 15,00
: Criterion

: Type Quality
Description: Reduccion del plazo de suministro e instalación.

: Category of award weight criterion Weight (points, exact)
Award criterion number: 15,00

Techniques
Framework agreement: No framework agreement
Information about the dynamic purchasing system: No dynamic purchase system
Electronic auction: no

Further information, mediation and review
Review organisation: Dirección de Chiclana Natural S.A. - Tribunal Administrativo de 
Recursos Contractuales de Diputación de Cádiz

6. Results

Value of all contracts awarded in this notice: 269 040,04 EUR

Result lot ldentifier: LOT-0000
Winner selection status: At least one winner was chosen.

Information about winners
Winner: 



647549-2024 Page 3/4

8.1.

6.1.4.

Official name: UTE Fuente Amarga (Sebastian Cabeza Velázquez y Limpieza Playas del 
Atlántico, S.L.)
Tender: 
Tender identifier: REF TEN-0001/LOT-0000
Identifier of lot or group of lots: LOT-0000
Value of the tender: 325 538,45 EUR
The tender was ranked: no
Concession value: 
Subcontracting: No
Contract information: 
Identifier of the contract: DEA-CON 21/2023
Date on which the winner was chosen: 05/07/2024
Date of the conclusion of the contract: 03/10/2024
The contract is awarded within a framework agreement: no

Statistical information: 
Received tenders or requests to participate: 
Type of received submissions: Tenders submitted electronically
Number of tenders or requests to participate received: 1
Type of received submissions: Tenders from micro, small or medium tenderers
Number of tenders or requests to participate received: 1
Type of received submissions: Tenders
Number of tenders or requests to participate received: 1
Range of tenders: 
Value of the lowest admissible tender: 269 040,04 EUR
Value of the highest admissible tender: 269 040,04 EUR

8. Organisations

ORG-0001
Official name: Dirección de Chiclana Natural S.A.
Registration number: 50203410033261
Registration number: A11063161
Town: Chiclana de la Frontera (Cádiz)
Postcode: 11130
Country subdivision (NUTS): Cádiz (ES612)
Country: Spain
Contact point: Dirección de Chiclana Natural S.A.
Email: contratacion@chiclananatural.com
Telephone: 956408390
Fax: 956532200
Internet address: http://www.chiclananatural.com
Buyer profile: https://contrataciondelestado.es/wps/poc?uri=deeplink:
perfilContratante&idBp=pBe%2B%2FnWKPjY%3D
Other contact points: 
Official name: Tribunal Administrativo de Recursos Contractuales de Diputación de Cádiz
Town: Cádiz
Postcode: 11071
Country: Spain
Roles of this organisation: 

mailto:contratacion@chiclananatural.com
http://www.chiclananatural.com
https://contrataciondelestado.es/wps/poc?uri=deeplink:perfilContratante&idBp=pBe%2B%2FnWKPjY%3D
https://contrataciondelestado.es/wps/poc?uri=deeplink:perfilContratante&idBp=pBe%2B%2FnWKPjY%3D


647549-2024 Page 4/4

8.1.

Buyer
Review organisation

ORG-0002
Official name: UTE Fuente Amarga (Sebastian Cabeza Velázquez y Limpieza Playas del 
Atlántico, S.L.)
Size of the economic operator: Large
Registration number: 306472
Registration number: 306472
Town: Andalucía
Postcode: 11130
Country: Spain
Email: presupuestos@playasdelatlantico.es
Telephone: 649445129
Roles of this organisation: 
Tenderer
Beneficial owner: 
Nationality of the owner: Spain
Winner of these lots: LOT-0000

Notice information

Notice identifier/version: 2377660c-ad2e-4433-b65e-8e4b88473ef6  -  01
Form type: Result
Notice type: Contract or concession award notice – standard regime
Notice subtype: 29
Notice dispatch date: 23/10/2024 12:18:06 (UTC+2) Eastern European Time, Central 
European Summer Time
Languages in which this notice is officially available: Spanish
Notice publication number: 647549-2024
OJ S issue number: 208/2024
Publication date: 24/10/2024

mailto:presupuestos@playasdelatlantico.es

